

28 January 2025

Adriatic Metals PLC

('Adriatic Metals' or the 'Company')

Notice of Quarterly Activities Report and Investor Webinar

Adriatic Metals PLC ("Adriatic" or the "Company") will announce its quarterly activities report for the three months ended 31 December 2024 on Wednesday, 29 January 2025 at 07:00 GMT / 18:00 AEDT.

The Company will provide a live webinar presentation and Q&A session via the Investor Meet Company platform at 08:00 GMT / 19:00 AEDT on the morning of the announcement.

Questions can be submitted pre-event via the Investor Meet Company dashboard or at any time during the live presentation.

To sign up to the Adriatic presentation or submit a question via Investor Meet Company, please click the following link: https://www.investormeetcompany.com/adriatic-metals-plc/register-investor

A recording of the webinar will be also published on the Adriatic website following the event. The webinar presentation will be available at: https://www.adriaticmetals.com/media

-ends-

Authorised by Laura Tyler, CEO and Managing Director of Adriatic Metals.

For further information please visit: www.adriaticmetals.com; email: info@adriaticmetals.com; @AdriaticMetals on Twitter; or contact:

Adriatic Metals PLC

Klara Kaczmarek Tel: +44 (0) 7859 048228

GM – Corporate Development <u>Klara.kaczmarek@adriaticmetals.com</u>

Burson BuchananTel: +44 (0) 20 7466 5000Bobby Morse / Oonagh Reidyadriatic@buchanan.uk.com

Morgans Corporate Limited

Rob Douglas / Sam Warriner / Mitch Duffy Tel: +61 7 3334 4888

RBC Capital Markets

Farid Dadashev / James Agnew / Jamil Miah Tel: +44 (0) 20 7653 4000

Stifel Nicolaus Europe Limited

Ashton Clanfield / Callum Stewart / Varun Talwar Tel: +44 (0) 20 7710 7600

Morrow Sodali

Cameron Gilenko Tel: +61 466 984 953

MARKET ABUSE REGULATION DISCLOSURE

The information contained within this announcement is deemed by the Company (LEI: 549300OHAH2GL1DP0L61) to constitute inside information for the purpose of Article 7 of EU Market Abuse Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 as it forms part of UK domestic law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) ACT 2018, as amended. The person responsible for arranging and authorising the release of this announcement on behalf of the Company is Laura Tyler, CEO and Managing Director.